

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 50 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480
240/480 X
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,211.00	\$3,627.57
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$1,298.00	\$3,771.42
3	PLS	Howard	\$1,540.00	\$4,412.61
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 50 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 _____
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 X
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	WESTCO	ABB	\$1,333.00	\$3,734.50
2	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,066.00	\$3,988.11
3	PLS	Howard	\$1,543.00	\$4,499.32
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 75 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 X
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,765.00	\$5,082.14
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$1,590.00	\$5,211.00
3	PLS	Howard	\$2,016.00	\$5,868.93
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 75 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,812.00	\$5,129.11
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$1,700.00	\$5,229.99
3	PLS	Howard	\$2,040.00	\$5,885.33
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 100 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 _____
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 X
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$2,074.00	\$6,105.29
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$2,317.00	\$7,032.63
3	PLS	Howard	\$2,546.00	\$7,189.13
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 100 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$2,065.00	\$6,153.22
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$2,227.00	\$6,992.00
3	PLS	Howard	\$2,588.00	\$7,299.62
PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION				

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 167 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480
240/480 X
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$3,054.00	\$9,015.37
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$3,484.00	\$9,798.84
3	PLS	Howard	\$3,626.00	\$11,335.82
PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION				

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: ERMCO

Total Cost: \$0.00

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 167 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$3,238.00	\$9,218.10
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$3,357.00	\$9,820.28
3	PLS	Howard	\$3,498.00	\$11,508.21
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 250 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 X
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$4,207.00	\$12,964.81
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$4,035.00	\$13,934.03
3	PLS	Howard	\$4,790.00	\$15,213.00
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 250 KVA

Primary Voltage:		Secondary Voltage:	
2400/4160 X 7620/13200	<u> </u>	120/240	<u> </u>
7620/13200	<u> X </u>	120/208	<u> </u>
		277/480	<u> X </u>
		240/480	<u> </u>
		2400/4160	<u> </u>

Transformer Type:

Conventional	<u> X </u>	Padmount	<u> </u>
Single Phase	<u> X </u>	Three Phase	<u> </u>

Quantity:

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	WESTCO	ABB	\$5,509.00	\$13,138.19
2	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$4,192.00	\$13,584.89
3	PLS	Howard	\$4,570.00	\$15,669.80
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 50 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional _____

Padmount X

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$2,006.00	\$4,346.57
2	PLS	Howard	\$1,820.00	\$4,711.66
3	WESTCO	ABB	\$1,663.00	\$4,847.38
PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION				

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 167 KVA

Primary Voltage:	Secondary Voltage:
2400/4160 X 7620/13200	120/240 <u>X</u>
7620/13200 <u>X</u>	120/208 _____
	277/480 _____
	240/480 _____
	2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional _____	Padmount <u>X</u>
Single Phase <u>X</u>	Three Phase _____

Quantity: _____

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$3,686.00	\$10,901.62
2	PLS	Howard	\$3,628.00	\$11,440.34
3	WESTCO	ABB	\$2,858.00	\$11,613.41
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 225 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208 X
277/480
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity:

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	WESTCO	ABB	\$5,652.00	\$18,157.33
2	PLS	Howard	\$6,778.00	\$18,705.91
3	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$9,060.00	\$19,183.77
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 300 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity:

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$8,999.00	\$19,229.49
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$6,002.00	\$21,988.51
3	PLS	Howard	\$7,746.00	\$22,573.37
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 500 KVA

Primary Voltage:	Secondary Voltage:
2400/4160 X 7620/13200	120/240
7620/13200 <u>X</u>	120/208
	277/480 <u>X</u>
	240/480
	2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional <u> </u>	Padmount <u> X </u>
Single Phase <u> </u>	Three Phase <u> X </u>

Quantity:

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$10,772.00	\$26,808.51
2	PLS	Howard	\$9,519.00	\$32,142.20
3	WESTCO	ABB	\$7,258.00	\$33,292.32
PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION				

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 1000 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity:

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$17,850.00	\$47,558.38
2	PLS	Howard	\$15,133.00	\$55,156.96
3	WESTCO	ABB	\$13,429.00	\$56,794.07
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 1500 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity:

	Vendor	Manufacturer	Purchase Price	Evaluated Cost
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$21,191.00	\$65,939.95
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$16,360.00	\$66,663.59
3	PLS	Howard	\$22,285.00	\$78,228.72
PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION				

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/10/2011

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 2500 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity:

	<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
1	ERMCO	ERMCO	\$30,652.00	\$96,936.32
2	WESTCO	ABB	\$26,219.00	\$110,495.12
3	PLS	Howard	\$35,347.00	\$118,756.28
	PEPCO BID RECEIVED TOO LATE FOR CONSIDERATION			

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**